

JP gov't orders probe into Jharkhand 'kissing contest' after controversy

Ranchi : The Jharkhand government on Tuesday initiated a probe into the "kissing contest" that has now become a political issue in the state, with the ruling Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP) hitting out at principal opposition Jharkhand Mukti Morcha (JMM) for "conspiring to malign the tribal culture and custom". A two-member probe team comprising Pakur sub-divisional magistrate (SDM) Jitendra Kumar Deo and deputy superintendent of police (DSP) Navnit Hembrom visited Dumaria village and inquired villagers about the event. "We have begun a probe into the controversy surrounding the kissing contest on the directive from the district administration. To examine the authenticity of the contest, we visited Dumaria village on Monday," Deo told Hindustan Times. JMM's Litterpara legislator Simon Marandi had organised a kissing contest in

At least 18 couples locked lips in the presence of hundreds of people of Pahariya community, a particularly vulnerable tribal group (PVTG) of Santhal Pargana. Marandi had said it was an initiative to check growing cases of divorces and differences between couples in the tribal community in the region.

Deo said they were identifying organisers and couples who participated in the event for interrogation. The magistrates deputed at the fair will also be interrogated, he added. "Prima facie it seems a case of indecent behaviour in public place, which is a violation of sections 292, 293 and 294 of Indian Penal Code. If it is established, the offenders would be prosecuted accordingly," he said, adding, the probe is on and findings of it will soon be submitted to the administration. Activists of BJP farmers' wing and All Adivasi Youth and Students Union

EPFO members withdraw funds

CHANDIGARH : Retirement fund board EPFO on Tuesday advised subscribers not to completely withdraw funds for petty reasons, saying they will lose out on the social security benefits that can only be maintained if Employees' Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO) further social security benefits and people should treat it like a bank account.

"We want to convey all our members not to be tempted to make final withdrawals from their Provident Fund balances unless and until it is really necessary. They should continue to live with the fund until they retire from service, that is our primary objective," he said.

OMEGA INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Reg. Off. 402, 5th Floor, Vaastu Darshan, 8th Wing, Azad Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 69. Tel. No. 8555 5215
CIN: L67120MH1994PLC077214

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

(Amount in INR)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
	September 30, 2017 Unaudited	June 30, 2017 Unaudited	September 30, 2016 Unaudited	September 30, 2017 Unaudited	September 30, 2016 Unaudited
REVENUE					
Revenue from operations	-	-	-	-	-
Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
Total Revenue (I)	151,582	157,151	156,555	308,733	310,305
EXPENSES					
Employee benefits expense	-	-	-	-	-
Other expenses	15,250	15,000	21,290	30,250	58,798
Total expenses (II)	102,156	22,390	39,647	124,546	68,134
Provision for tax (I-II)	117,406	37,390	60,937	154,796	122,932
Tax expense	34,176	119,781	95,818	153,937	187,373
Profit for the period	34,176	119,781	95,818	153,937	187,373
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME					
A. Other Comprehensive income not to be reclassified to profit and loss in subsequent periods	-	-	-	-	-
B. Other Comprehensive income to be reclassified to profit and loss in subsequent periods	-	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD, NET OF TAX	34,176	119,781	95,818	153,937	187,373
Earnings per share (EPS) (INR) (Not annualised)	0.07	0.24	0.19	0.31	0.37

Notes:

- The above results were recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on December 11, 2017.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) for the first time effective from April 1, 2017 with the transition date of April 1, 2016 and accordingly, the above Unaudited Financial Results for the half year and quarter ended September 30, 2017 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder. Consequently, results for the half year and quarter ended September 30, 2016 have been restated to comply with Ind AS to make it comparable.
- The company is engaged in the business of software services including development of softwares and therefore there is only one reportable operating segment. Hence, disclosures required by Indian Accounting Standard - 108 "Operating Segment" is not applicable to the Company.
- Reconciliation between financial result as previously reported (referred to as "Previous GAAP") and Ind AS for the quarter presented is as under:

	For the Half year ended September 30, 2017	For the Quarter ended September 30, 2017
Net Profit as per previous GAAP		
Adjustments:	153,937	34,176
Net Profit for the period as per Ind AS		
Other comprehensive income	153,937	34,176
Total comprehensive income under Ind AS	153,937	34,176

5. Figures of previous periods/years have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

For Omega Interactive Technologies Limited
Place: Mumbai
Date: December 11, 2017
Sd/-
Kishan Kumar Rathil
Director
DIN: 00158061

also been critical of Rahul's various temple visits. Just today, Uttar Pradesh's BJP chief minister Adityanath credited the people of Gujarat for "teaching Congress president-elect Rahul the importance of visiting temples", reporting to such criticism, Rahul today said he goes to temples not just in Gujarat.

"Jahan mauka milta hai vahan mandir, hoon, Kedarnath bhi gaya tha, vo kya #Gujarat mein hai? (Any time I get a chance I go to I went to Kedarnath too. Is that in Gujarat asked sarcastically. (Kedarnath is in Uttar Pradesh). To be sure, through his poll campaign in Gujarat, Rahul has visited several temples, including Dwarkadish temple, Chotila temple, Khodoli in Kagvad, Jalaram Bapa temple in Virpur, Dasi Jivan temple near Jasdan, among others. Analysts have called this the Congress's 'Hindutva' approach. But the soon-to-be Congress president has dismissed that and said his only concern was about development. He reported that the BJP only works for a few wealthy farmers and that's what it has done in Gujarat too last 22 years Modi Ji and (chief minister) ji have initiated only one-sided development, the one only for 5-10 people. Not everyone has been given their rights," said Rahul. The vice president said the BJP and Modi have been talking of corruption, hospitals, health and farmers in crisis.

Government yet to ex

Around 50 such machines will be at existing centres, while 70 private ones are expected to be operating from all corporate government offices.

The UIDAI officials added that self-help groups and people with disability unable to visit the centre for enrolment or update can write to the collector, seeking the process at a maximum fee for this is Rs 400," an official of the district administration said.

तयाय नसिता. कारणे त्या मनीतून उज्वाल हाण्यासाठी प्रयत्न झाल पाहजे.

साताकूझ, मुंबई

गजरात मॉडेलर

भाजप देत आहे ना मोदी व ना त्यांच्या जवळचे विचारवंत, कॉर्पोरेट लॉबी, धनाढ्य उद्योजक! मोदींना २०१९ ची लोकसभा निवडणूक डोळ्यासमोर ठेवलेली दिसते असे मान्य करून आगामी लोकसभा निवडणुकीत ते आपली प्रतिमा विकासपुरुष अधिक हिंदू नेता अशी व्यापक करण्यासाठी गुजरात निवडणुकांचा वापर करत असतील तर या दोन द्वांडांवर पाय ठेवणे त्यांच्यासाठी आत्मघाताचे आहे. कारण ते आता विरोधी नेते नाहीत तर पंतप्रधान आहेत. विरोधक व जनता त्यांच्याकडे पाच वर्षांच्या फक्त विकासवादी राजकारणाची उत्तरे मागणार आहे. गुजरात निवडणुकीत काँग्रेसने मोदींच्या गुजरात मॉडेलवर सातत्याने प्रश्न विचारत भाजपला बँकफ्रूटवर नेले व भाजपला जातीय राजकारणाकडे जाण्यास भाग पाडले. गुजरात निवडणूक प्रचारातून हेच चित्र दिसते.

WHITEHALL COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED

N : L51900MH1985PLC035869
502, 5th Floor, Sterling Heritage, Plot No.388, Sankara C.R., MUMBAI-400 019 Website : www.whitehall.co.in, Ltd.com Tel : 022-22020876, Fax : 022-22020359

ALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH, SEPTEMBER 2017

(Rs. in Lacs except for earnings per share data)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ending	Half Year Ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous year
	30.09.2017	30.09.2017	30.09.2016
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
Revenue for the period (before tax, ordinary items)	0.33	0.88	-
Revenue for the period (after tax, Extraordinary items)	(3.34)	(8.46)	(3.47)
Revenue for the period (after tax, Extraordinary items)	(3.40)	(8.52)	(3.47)
Revenue for the period (after tax) income (after tax)	(3.40)	(8.52)	(3.47)
Revenue for the period (after tax) income (after tax)	24.90	24.90	24.90

KANANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Off.: 915C, The Capital, G-block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 050
CIN No. L51900MH1983PLC029598

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017	Half Year Ended 30.09.2017	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous year 30.09.2016
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	1.5	4.2	1.39
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax			
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for The Period After Tax (After Extraordinary items)			
4.	Equity Share Capital			
5.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as Shown In The Balance Sheet of Previous Year)			
6.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.1/- Each)			
7.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.1/- Each)			

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017	Half Year Ended 30.09.2017	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous year 30.09.2016
Revenue for the period (before tax, ordinary items)	0.33	0.88	-
Revenue for the period (after tax, Extraordinary items)	(3.34)	(8.46)	(3.47)
Revenue for the period (after tax, Extraordinary items)	(3.40)	(8.52)	(3.47)
Revenue for the period (after tax) income (after tax)	(3.40)	(8.52)	(3.47)
Revenue for the period (after tax) income (after tax)	24.90	24.90	24.90

The detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2017 as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2017 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.whitehall.co.in).

The above statement of unaudited financial results were taken on 12th December, 2017.

Particulars	Amount (in INR)
Revenue for the period (before tax, ordinary items)	0.33
Revenue for the period (after tax, Extraordinary items)	(3.34)
Revenue for the period (after tax, Extraordinary items)	(3.40)
Revenue for the period (after tax) income (after tax)	(3.40)
Revenue for the period (after tax) income (after tax)	24.90

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
WHITEHALL COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED
Sd/-
Rohit P. Shah
Wholetime Director
DIN NO. 00217271

Note:
1. The above statement of unaudited financial results were taken on 12th December, 2017.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2017 as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2017 is available on the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company Website: www.kananiindustries.com

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12/12/2017

OMEGA INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Reg. Off. 402, 4th Floor, Vasatu Darshan, "B" Wing, Azad Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 69. Tel. No. 8555 5215
CIN: L67120MH1994PLC077214

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

(Amount in INR)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
	September 30, 2017	June 30, 2017	September 30, 2016	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2016
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
REVENUE					
Revenue from operations	151,582	157,151	156,555	308,733	310,305
Other income	-	-	-	-	-
Total Revenue (I)	151,582	157,151	156,555	308,733	310,305
EXPENSES					
Employee benefits expense	15,250	15,000	21,280	30,250	56,798
Other expenses	102,156	22,390	39,647	124,546	86,134
Total Expenses (II)	117,406	37,390	60,927	154,796	122,932
Profit before tax (III)	34,176	119,761	95,618	153,937	187,373
Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-
Profit for the period	34,176	119,761	95,618	153,937	187,373
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME					
A. Other Comprehensive income not to be reclassified to profit and loss in subsequent periods	-	-	-	-	-
B. Other Comprehensive income to be reclassified to profit and loss in subsequent periods	-	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD, NET OF TAX	34,176	119,761	95,618	153,937	187,373
Earnings per share (EPS) (INR) (Not annualised) Basic and Diluted	0.07	0.24	0.19	0.31	0.37

Notes:
1. The above results were recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on December 11, 2017.
2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) for the first time effective from April 1, 2017 with the transition date of April 1, 2016 and accordingly, the above Unaudited Financial Results for the half year and quarter ended September 30, 2017 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder. Consequently, results for the half year and quarter ended September 30, 2016 have been restated to comply with Ind AS to make it comparable.
3. The company is engaged in the business of software services including development of softwares and therefore there is only one reportable operating segment. Hence, disclosures required by Indian Accounting Standard - 108 "Operating Segment" is not applicable to the Company.
4. Reconciliation between financial result as previously reported (referred to as "Previous GAAP") and Ind AS for the quarter presented is as under:

	For the Half year ended September 30, 2017	For the Quarter ended September 30, 2017
Net Profit as per previous GAAP	153,937	34,176
Adjustments:		
Net Profit for the period as per Ind AS	153,937	34,176
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income under Ind AS	153,937	34,176

5. Figures of previous periods/years have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever considered necessary.
For Omega Interactive Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Kishan Kumar Rathni
Director
DIN: 00158061
Place : Mumbai
Dated : December 11, 2017

766 Omega